Institute ID: IR-C-C-35773
Institute Name: Government Arts College

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13

Academic Year
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 701
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 384

531
352 -

532

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

s)]

Socially stl\tlj?i'ecr)\fts No. of No. of No. of
Within | Outside ||Outside||[Economical||Challenge .. students students ’
receiving full . . .. students
(All No. of | No. of State || State |Country lly d .. receiving full||receiving full
Total . . . tuition fee .. .. who are not
programs|| Male |[Female (Includi || (Includi || (Includi || Backward | (SC+ST+O| . tuition fee || tuition fee .
Studen . reimbursem| . . receiving full
of all |[Studen|/Studen ng male|ng male||ng male|| (Including BC reimbursem || reimbursem o
ts . ent from the tuition fee
years) ts ts & & & male & | Including ent from |entfrom the|
State and . . reimbursem
female) | female) ||female)|| female) | male & Institution Private
Central . ent
female) Funds Bodies
Government
UG [3
Years >3 loar  |176a [1764 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Program(
s)]
PG [2
Years  llise |69 |a2s  fazs o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Program(

Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years




No. of students

Academic No. of first year | No. of first year Academic raduating in No. of Median salary of No. of students
Y students intake |students admitted v . g i g lated students || placed graduates per selected for
ear in the year in the year ear m|n|murt1i1nie|pu ate placed |lannum (Amountin Rs.)| Higher Studies
(2013-14) ||746 438 [(2015-16) |280 lo lo (zero) lso |
(2014-15) [776 1494 (2016-17) [237 o o (zero) 70 |
(2015-16) (532 l617 l(2017-18) [270 o o (zero) 175 |
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
) . No. of students .
. || No. of first year | No. of first year . .. No. of Median salary of No. of students
Academic . . . Academic graduating in
students intake in|| students admitted . . . students placed graduates selected for
Year . Year minimum stipulated . . .
the year in the year time placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
(2014-15) |1263 l135 (2015-16) [127 o lo (zero) lo |
(2015-16) [[323 188 (2016-17) |94 o lo (zero) 15 |
(2016-17) |3352 [fEE (2017-18) (130 o lo (zero) 20 |




Srno

Faculty Details
Institute ID: IR-C-C-35773

Institute Name: Government Arts College

Faculty Details

Name Age  Designation

K B DHANALAKSHMI 45 Assistant
Professor

C SURENDRA DILIP 38 Assistant
Professor

Gender

Female

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experienc
e(In
Months)

168

180

Is
Associate
d Last
Year

Yes

Yes

Currentl
y
working
with
instituti
on?

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

19-09-18

20-09-18

Leavin
g Date

Edit

Association
type

Regular

Regular



S KOLANGI KANNAN

G MURALITHARAN

P KARIKALAN

P VALARMATHY

UMAMATHESWARI

S

LAKSHMI PRABHA K

SENTHIL
SIVAKUMAR B

42

47

51

37

36

44

42

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

204

156

240

180

89

169

154

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

04-06-18

09-10-17

13-10-17

05-06-18

09-09-14

06-11-15

29-07-15

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

THANIGAIMANI K

KALPANA A

SUDHAKARAN R

SAHAYA AMUTHA P

RAMKUMAR B

MALARVIZHI R

SHAKILA S

37

41

41

45

46

49

37

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

72

125

144

280

286

296

156

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-10-15

01-08-16

11-09-14

01-10-15

14-08-12

14-08-12

19-06-17

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

POORANI A

KALLIDASS S

DURGADEVI L

VIDHYA V

ARIVAZHAGAN M

NIRMALA W

MURUGAN M

38

50

38

36

52

52

52

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

M. Phil

NET

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

191

324

177

134

300

288

234

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

28-07-15

26-12-07

06-11-15

31-07-15

07-07-14

08-08-13

12-08-13

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

ANJALI'S

LAKSHMI A

THOMAS JOSEPH

PRAKASH J

USHATA

SHAKILA S

GAYATHRI T

KALVIKKARASI S

46

36

48

58

51

39

40

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

216

168

264

228

330

178

158

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

17-09-17

25-07-12

01-07-14

21-02-11

22-02-11

21-02-11

25-07-12

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

LALLITHA V

JOSEPH A

THARINI K

ASOKAN T

POONKOTHAI R

AKKILAT

KANAGAVALLI A

47

52

47

47

51

46

43

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

173

216

191

204

228

240

228

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

09-09-14

15-09-14

14-08-12

01-07-09

03-03-14

08-08-13

01-08-12

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



38

39

40

41

42

43

44

ARULP

ELANGO K

SUGIRTHA M

RABIA JAHANI

ARZANA G

SUJATHAJ

IMMANUVEL D

SELVENDRAN A

50

41

41

42

32

34

51

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

252

138

172

178

89

144

281

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

08-08-13

02-02-16

16-05-17

28-02-11

28-02-11

04-02-16

08-08-12

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



45

46

47

48

49

50

51

SELVARANIV

GOMATHI V

SARATHAN

NARSIS |

JAISANKAR V

RAJAN D

MALATHI A

52

54

49

51

46

53

51

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

301

357

301

320

240

216

228

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

13-10-08

28-02-11

28-02-11

08-08-12

08-08-12

16-06-17

30-06-09

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



52

53

54

55

56

57

58

SHANTHINI P

JOHN GILBERT G

MARY LEEMA ROSE

P

PADMAVATHY D

KARUPPANNAN T

MANI G K

MUMTAJ A

53

55

53

54

39

44

39

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

288

228

288

156

156

228

120

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

26-12-07

26-12-07

26-12-07

09-07-09

28-07-15

09-07-09

13-08-13

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



59

60

61

62

63

64

65

LAKSHMI

NARAYANAN R

SUBBULAKSHMI V

SHARMILA M

JAISANKAR N

ANGAMUTHU A

MURALITHARAN G

BANUMATHI' S

47

40

37

51

45

47

53

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

SLET

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

170

108

48

252

300

156

274

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

28-02-11

04-11-15

04-03-16

31-08-16

28-02-11

29-07-15

29-08-96

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



66

67

68

69

70

71

72

SENGUTTUVAN M

JOTHI
RAMALINGAM T

MURALIDHARAN P

SUDHA S

SANGEETHA
VALAMBIGAI S P

YAHAYA MOHAMED
S

GNANAM A

47

42

39

41

39

46

51

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

252

184

159

218

192

294

228

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

26-12-07

11-08-17

01-11-17

13-08-13

24-07-12

20-07-10

20-07-10

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



73

74

75

76

77

78

79

MURUGANANADA

MR

ANANTHAVALLI N

BAGAVATH GEETHA

P

FARITHA ASMA A

UMAMAHESWARI P

SRIVIDHYA G

NAPOLEON K

38

53

51

39

49

46

39

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

156

264

324

197

90

265

144

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

24-02-11

20-07-10

09-07-09

16-08-12

13-08-13

01-08-16

16-08-16

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



80

81

82

83

84

85

86

SIVARAJAN A

SARAVANA KUMAR

G

ARUMUGAM T

RAMAN V

ANBALAGAN P

SENTHAMIZL SELVI S

DAVID LIVINGSTONE
)

54

36

48

48

53

50

44

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

352

22

252

240

240

240

240

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

26-12-07

13-02-17

20-07-10

14-07-10

09-07-09

28-02-11

18-06-03

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



87

88

89

90

91

92

93

JANSI RANIS S

GOVINDA RAJAN M

SELVI P

RAMAPRIYA V

JAYAGEETHA P

JAYANTHIMALA S

SUJI BRINDHA
THEODORE F

58

45

47

40

52

53

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

240

288

132

252

120

336

276

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

11-07-06

20-07-10

20-07-10

18-02-08

09-07-09

23-07-10

27-07-10

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



94 MOHAN KUMAR P 57 Assistant Female M. Phil 144 Yes Yes 06-09-11 --- Regular

Professor

95 PREMA P 40 Assistant Female M. Phil 144 Yes Yes 29-09-14 --- Regular
Professor

96 VANATHAMMAL A 48 Assistant Female Ph.D 276 Yes Yes 15-06-17 --- Regular
Professor

Institute ID: IR-C-C-35773
Institute Name: Government Arts College

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

| Financial Year [ 2017-18 | 2016-17 | 2015-16 |
o
Utilised Amount Utilised Utilised Amount
Amount

‘Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings) |

Library 200000 (TWO LACKS) iﬁgﬁ?o (ONE /1 5000 (ONE LACK AND FIFTY THOUSAND)
. . 1850000 (EIGHTEEN LACKS

New Equipment for Laboratories AND FIFTY THOUSAND) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and




| Financial Year I 2017-18 | 2016-17 | 2015-16

Utilised Amount Utilised Utilised Amount
Amount

‘Building) H H H
‘Annual Operational Expenditure

42946767 (FOUR 35252870 (THREE

EARSIFSE;-)FI\R/YFI\E(I\;F)\(( NINE EECOI?SE;EIFJiV-I\-/\g/O 24517670 (TWO CRORE FORTY FIVE LACKS
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) THOUSAND AND THOUSAND AND EExEEI\IiE)N THOUSAND SIC HUNDRED AND

SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHT HUNDRED

SIXTY SEVEN ) SEVENTY )

194982 (ONE LACK
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or (219990 (TWO LACKS 94982 (0 ¢
consumables, other running expenditures NINETEEN THOUSAND NINETY FOUR
e & &xp THOUSAND NINE 160000 (ONE LACK SIXTY THOUSAND)
etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and ||[NINE HUNDRED AND
allied services) NINETY ) HUNDRED AND
EIGHTY TWO )

‘Seminars/Conferences/Workshops HO (ZERO) HO (ZERO) HO (ZzERO)
Institute ID: IR-C-C-35773
Institute Name: Government Arts College
PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students
1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Not available

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped student Not available



