Institute ID: IR-C-C-35773 Institute Name: Government Arts College

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 701 531 532 --- ---

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 384 352 --- ---

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Studen ts	No. of Female Studen ts	l otal Studen	State (Includi ng male &	State (Includi	Country (Includi ng male &	Backward (Including male &	d (SC+ST+O BC Including male & female)	receiving full tuition fee reimbursem ent from the	receiving full tuition fee reimbursem ent from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursem ent from the Private Bodies	who are not receiving full tuition fee
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	823	941	1764	1764	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	156	269	425	425	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	746	438	(2015-16)	280	0	0 (Zero)	80
(2014-15)	776	494	(2016-17)	237	0	0 (Zero)	70
(2015-16)	532	617		270	0	0 (Zero)	75

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	263	135	(2015-16)	127	0	0 (Zero)	10
(2015-16)	323	188	(2016-17)	94	0	0 (Zero)	15
(2016-17)	352	193		130	0	0 (Zero)	20

Faculty Details

Institute ID: IR-C-C-35773 Institute Name: Government Arts College

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experienc e (In Months)	ls Associate d Last Year	Currentl y working with instituti on?	Joining Date	Leavin g Date	Association type
1	K B DHANALAKSHMI	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	168	Yes	Yes	19-09-18		Regular
2	C SURENDRA DILIP	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	20-09-18		Regular

Edit

3	S KOLANGI KANNAN	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	04-06-18	 Regular
4	G MURALITHARAN	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	09-10-17	 Regular
5	P KARIKALAN	51	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	13-10-17	 Regular
6	P VALARMATHY	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	05-06-18	 Regular
7	UMAMATHESWARI S	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	89	Yes	Yes	09-09-14	 Regular
8	LAKSHMI PRABHA K	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	169	Yes	Yes	06-11-15	 Regular
9	SENTHIL SIVAKUMAR B	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	154	Yes	Yes	29-07-15	 Regular

10	THANIGAIMANI K	37	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	72	Yes	Yes	16-10-15	 Regular
11	KALPANA A	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	125	Yes	Yes	01-08-16	 Regular
12	SUDHAKARAN R	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes	11-09-14	 Regular
13	SAHAYA AMUTHA P	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	280	Yes	Yes	01-10-15	 Regular
14	RAMKUMAR B	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	286	Yes	Yes	14-08-12	 Regular
15	MALARVIZHI R	49	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	296	Yes	Yes	14-08-12	 Regular
16	SHAKILA S	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	156	Yes	Yes	19-06-17	 Regular

17	POORANI A	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	191	Yes	Yes	28-07-15	 Regular
18	KALLIDASS S	50	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	324	Yes	Yes	26-12-07	 Regular
19	DURGADEVI L	38	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	177	Yes	Yes	06-11-15	 Regular
20	VIDHYA V	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	134	Yes	Yes	31-07-15	 Regular
21	ARIVAZHAGAN M	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	07-07-14	 Regular
22	NIRMALA W	52	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	288	Yes	Yes	08-08-13	 Regular
23	MURUGAN M	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	234	Yes	Yes	12-08-13	 Regular

24	ANJALI S	46	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	216	No	Yes	17-09-17	 Regular
25	LAKSHMI A	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	168	Yes	Yes	25-07-12	 Regular
26	THOMAS JOSEPH PRAKASH J	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	01-07-14	 Regular
27	USHA T A	58	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	228	Yes	Yes	21-02-11	 Regular
28	SHAKILA S	51	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	330	Yes	Yes	22-02-11	 Regular
29	GAYATHRI T	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	178	Yes	Yes	21-02-11	 Regular
30	KALVIKKARASI S	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	158	Yes	Yes	25-07-12	 Regular

31	LALLITHA V	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	173	Yes	Yes	09-09-14	 Regular
32	JOSEPH A	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	15-09-14	 Regular
33	THARINI K	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	191	Yes	Yes	14-08-12	 Regular
34	ASOKAN T	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	01-07-09	 Regular
35	POONKOTHAI R	51	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	03-03-14	 Regular
36	AKKILA T	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	08-08-13	 Regular
37	KANAGAVALLI A	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	01-08-12	 Regular

38	ARUL P	50	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	252	Yes	Yes	08-08-13	 Regular
39	ELANGO K	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	138	Yes	Yes	02-02-16	 Regular
40	SUGIRTHA M	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	172	Yes	Yes	16-05-17	 Regular
41	RABIA JAHANI ARZANA G	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	178	Yes	Yes	28-02-11	 Regular
42	SUJATHA J	32	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	89	Yes	Yes	28-02-11	 Regular
43	IMMANUVEL D	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes	04-02-16	 Regular
44	SELVENDRAN A	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	281	Yes	Yes	08-08-12	 Regular

45	SELVARANI V	52	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	301	Yes	Yes	13-10-08	 Regular
46	GOMATHI V	54	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	357	Yes	Yes	28-02-11	 Regular
47	SARATHA N	49	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	301	Yes	Yes	28-02-11	 Regular
48	NARSIS I	51	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	320	Yes	Yes	08-08-12	 Regular
49	JAISANKAR V	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	08-08-12	 Regular
50	RAJAN D	53	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	16-06-17	 Regular
51	MALATHI A	51	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	228	Yes	Yes	30-06-09	 Regular

52	SHANTHINI P	53	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	288	Yes	Yes	26-12-07	 Regular
53	JOHN GILBERT G	55	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	26-12-07	 Regular
54	MARY LEEMA ROSE P	53	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	288	Yes	Yes	26-12-07	 Regular
55	PADMAVATHY D	54	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	156	Yes	Yes	09-07-09	 Regular
56	KARUPPANNAN T	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	28-07-15	 Regular
57	MANI G K	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	09-07-09	 Regular
58	MUMTAJ A	39	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	120	Yes	Yes	13-08-13	 Regular

59	LAKSHMI NARAYANAN R	47	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	170	Yes	Yes	28-02-11	 Regular
60	SUBBULAKSHMI V	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	108	Yes	Yes	04-11-15	 Regular
61	SHARMILA M	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	04-03-16	 Regular
62	JAISANKAR N	51	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	252	Yes	Yes	31-08-16	 Regular
63	ANGAMUTHU A	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	28-02-11	 Regular
64	MURALITHARAN G	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	29-07-15	 Regular
65	BANUMATHI S	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	274	Yes	Yes	29-08-96	 Regular

66	SENGUTTUVAN M	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	252	Yes	Yes	26-12-07	 Regular
67	JOTHI RAMALINGAM T	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	184	Yes	Yes	11-08-17	 Regular
68	MURALIDHARAN P	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	159	Yes	Yes	01-11-17	 Regular
69	SUDHA S	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	218	Yes	Yes	13-08-13	 Regular
70	SANGEETHA VALAMBIGAI S P	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	192	Yes	Yes	24-07-12	 Regular
71	YAHAYA MOHAMED S	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	294	Yes	Yes	20-07-10	 Regular
72	GNANAM A	51	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	20-07-10	 Regular

73	MURUGANANADA M R	38	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	156	Yes	Yes	24-02-11	 Regular
74	ANANTHAVALLI N	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	20-07-10	 Regular
75	BAGAVATH GEETHA P	51	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	09-07-09	 Regular
76	FARITHA ASMA A	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	197	Yes	Yes	16-08-12	 Regular
77	UMAMAHESWARI P	49	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	90	Yes	Yes	13-08-13	 Regular
78	SRIVIDHYA G	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	265	Yes	Yes	01-08-16	 Regular
79	NAPOLEON K	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	144	Yes	Yes	16-08-16	 Regular

80	SIVARAJAN A	54	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	352	Yes	Yes	26-12-07	 Regular
81	SARAVANA KUMAR G	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	22	Yes	Yes	13-02-17	 Regular
82	ARUMUGAM T	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	252	Yes	Yes	20-07-10	 Regular
83	RAMAN V	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	14-07-10	 Regular
84	ANBALAGAN P	53	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	09-07-09	 Regular
85	SENTHAMIZL SELVI S	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	28-02-11	 Regular
86	DAVID LIVINGSTONE P	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	18-06-03	 Regular

87	JANSI RANI S S	56	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	11-07-06	 Regular
88	GOVINDA RAJAN M	58	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	288	Yes	Yes	20-07-10	 Regular
89	SELVI P	45	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	132	Yes	Yes	20-07-10	 Regular
90	RAMAPRIYA V	47	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	252	Yes	Yes	18-02-08	 Regular
91	JAYAGEETHA P	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	120	Yes	Yes	09-07-09	 Regular
92	JAYANTHIMALA S	52	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	336	Yes	Yes	23-07-10	 Regular
93	SUJI BRINDHA THEODORE F	53	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	27-07-10	 Regular

94	MOHAN KUMAR P	57	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	144	Yes	Yes	06-09-11	 Regular
95	PREMA P	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	144	Yes	Yes	29-09-14	 Regular
96	VANATHAMMAL A	48	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	15-06-17	 Regular

Institute ID: IR-C-C-35773 Institute Name: Government Arts College

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Act	ivities and Resources (excluding	expenditure o	n buildings)
Library	200000 (TWO LACKS)	100000 (ONE LACK)	150000 (ONE LACK AND FIFTY THOUSAND)
New Equipment for Laboratories	1850000 (EIGHTEEN LACKS AND FIFTY THOUSAND)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)

Financial Year	2017-18		2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amoun	t	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Building)				
Annual Operational Expenditure				
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	CRORES TWENTY NINE	CRORES LACKS F THOUSA	IFTY TWO ND AND UNDRED	24517670 (TWO CRORE FORTY FIVE LACKS SEVENTEEN THOUSAND SIC HUNDRED AND SEVENTY)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	219990 (TWO LACKS NINETEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND NINETY)	194982 (ONE LACK NINETY FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY TWO)		160000 (ONE LACK SIXTY THOUSAND)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Institute ID: IR-C-C-35773				

Institute ID: IR-C-C-35773

Institute Name: Government Arts College

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged studentsNot available1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?Not available2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?No3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped studentNot available